MAIL BID SALE #64
CLOSES OCTOBER 5, 2014
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins@sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

CHIP
BU MB $4.00
  551 1953 S CENT 2 COINS. RPM #1 WEST, RPM #5 EAST BU MB $7.00
  552 1954 D CENT 2 COINS. RPM #1 N & S WIDE, RPM #1C NORTH &
SOUTH
BU MB $5.00
  553 1954 D CENT 2 COINS. RPM #1C NORTH & SOUTH, RPM #3
SOUTH
BU MB $4.00
  554 1954 S CENT RPM #2 WEST BU MB $2.00
  555 1955 D CENT RPM # 2 SOUTH WIDE XF MB $1.00
  556 1955 S CENT RPM #2 EAST BU MB $2.00
  557 1956 D CENT RPM #1 SOUTH WEST WIDE AU MB $4.00
  558 1959 D CENT RPM #5 BU MB $3.00
  559 1940 D CENT RPM #2 NORTH BU MB $4.00
  569 1964 D HALF RPM #1 FS-50-1964-501 AU MB $25.00
  570 1941 S QUAR LARGE "S" FS-25-1941S-503 VF MB $10.00
  571 1956 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1956-901 FIN MB $8.25
  572 1957 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1957-901 VF MB $8.50
  573 1958 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1958-901 VF MB $8.50
  574 1959 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1959-901 XF MB $9.25
  575 1960 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1960-901 XF MB $9.50
  576 1961 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1961-901 XF MB $9.50
  577 1962 QUAR TY-2 REV. FS-25-1962-901 AU MB $11.50
  578 1963 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $10.50
  579 1964 QUAR TY-2 PROOF REV. FS-25-1964-901 XF MB $9.50
  580 2004 D QUAR WI. EXTRA LOW LEAF AU MB $95.00
  581 1940 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $24.00
  582 1941 S DIME DIE 2 TRUMPET TAIL LARGE "S". FS-10-1941S-511 VF MB $12.00
  583 1942 D DIME RPM #5 FS-10-1942D-501 VF MB $5.50
  584 1952 D DIME RPM #2 FIN MB $3.75
  585 1953 S DIME RPM #1 VF MB $4.75
  586 1958 D DIME RPM #1 XF MB $5.50
  587 1959 D DIME RPM #1 VF MB $4.75
  588 1960 D DIME RPM #1 VF MB $4.25
  589 1964 D DIME RPM #2 AU MB $6.00
  590 1964 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $9.25
  591 1970 DIME REV OF 1968. FS-10-1970-901 F+ MB $7.50
  592 1970 D DIME REV OF 1968. FS-10-1970D-901 FIN MB $7.00
  593 1935 NICK DDR-I-R-V. FS-05-1935-801 F+ MB $85.00
  594 1936 D NICK RPM #5 F+ MB $4.75
  595 1936 S NICK RPM #1. FS-05-1931S-501 VF MB $22.50
  596 1937 D NICK RPM #1A VF MB $5.25
  597 1938 D NICK RPM #2. FS-05-1938D-502 AU MB $12.50
  598 1940 S NICK RPM #1 VF MB $4.75
  599 1941 S NICK LARGE "S". FS-05-1941S-501 FIN MB $1.00
  600 1942 D NICK D/HORIZ D. FS-05-1942D-501 F/VF MB $47.50
  601 1952 D NICK RPM #1 FIN MB $3.50
  602 1958 D NICK RPM #1 FIN MB $4.00
  603 1934 D CENT RPM #2 XF MB $12.50
  604 1939 D CENT RPM #1 XF MB $3.00
  605 1940 D CENT RPM #2 FS-01-1940D-503 XF MB $3.25
  606 1941 CENT DDO-2-O-I. FS-01-1941-102 F+ MB $25.00
  607 1942 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.50
  608 1942 D CENT RPM #2. FS-01-1942D-501 XF MB $3.25
  609 1943 CENT DDO I-O-VI. FS-01-1943-101 VF+ MB $85.00
  610 1944 D CENT RPM #2. FS-01-1944D-503 VF MB $1.50
  611 1944 D CENT RPM #10 XF MB $1.75
  612 1944 D CENT RPM #13 XF+ MB $1.75
  613 1944D/S CENT OMM #2. FS-01-1944D-502 VF MB $37.50
  614 1945 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.50

  625 1951 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $1.50
  626 1951 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.50
  627 1951 D CENT RPM #8 VF MB $1.50
  628 1951 D CENT RPM #21 VF MB $1.50
  629 1951 D CENT RPM #18 XF MB $1.75
  630 1951 D CENT RPM #25 XF MB $1.75
  631 1951 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.50
  632 1951 S CENT RPM #8 VF MB $1.50
  633 1952 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.50
  634 1952 D CENT RPM #8 STAGE B/C VF MB $1.50
  635 1952 D CENT RPM #17 XF MB $1.75
  636 1952 D CENT RPM #6 AU MB $2.00
  637 1952D/S CENT OMM #1 XF MB $24.00
  638 1952 S CENT RPM #5 XF MB $1.75
  639 1952 S CENT RPM #12 XF MB $1.75
  640 1953 D CENT RPM #1. FS-01-1953D-501 XF MB $2.25
  641 1953 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE A XF MB $2.00
  642 1953 D CENT RPM #12 XF MB $1.75
  643 1953 D CENT RPM #23 XF MB $1.75
  644 1953 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $1.50
  645 1953 S CENT RPM #5 VF MB $1.50
  646 1953 S CENT RPM #6 VF MB $1.50
  647 1953 S CENT RPM #13 XF MB $1.75
  648 1953 S CENT RPM #19 XF MB $1.75
  649 1953 S CENT RPM #2 AU MB $2.00
  650 1954 S CENT RPM #4 XF MB $2.00
  651 1954 S CENT RPM #2 XF+ MB $1.75
  652 1954 S CENT BIE BU MB $1.50
  653 1955 CENT WDDR-001. RED PRF MB $85.00
  654 1955 D CENT DDO-I-O-IV+VIII. FS-01-1955D-101 VF MB $8.50
  655 1955 D CENT RPM #2 XF MB $1.75
  656 1955 D CENT RPM #11 XF MB $1.75
  657 1955 D CENT BIE UNC MB $1.25
  658 1955 D CENT DDO I-O-IV+VIII. FS-01-1955D-101 BU MB $60.00
  659 1955 S CENT RPM #2 XF MB $1.75
  660 1955 S CENT BIE AU MB $1.00
  661 1956 CENT BIE UNC MB $1.25
  662 1956 D CENT RPM #1 STAGE B. FS-01-1956D-502 VF MB $2.50
  663 1956 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.50
  664 1956 D CENT RPM #8. FS-01-1956D-501 VF MB $19.00
  665 1956 D CENT RPM #8. FS-01-1956D-501 VF MB $21.00
  666 1956 D CENT RPM #6 XF MB $1.75
  667 1956 D CENT RPM #15 XF MB $1.75
  668 1957 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $1.50

  677 1958 D CENT RPM #14 BU MB $2.50
  678 1999 D CENT BROADSTRIKE BU MB $3.75
  679 2009 P CENT WDDR-003. DDR-3-R-VIII BU MB $5.00
  690 1951 HALF BUGS BUNNY RARE DATE XF MB $35.00
  691 1964 D HALF DDO. FS-104 BU MB $30.00
  692 2000 QUAR NH. MISSING MM, FILLED DIE AU MB $5.00
  693 1963 DIME NICE DDR PF61 MB $30.00
  694 1964 D DIME 12-R-II-C STAGE B BU MB $7.50
  695 1964 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $17.00
  696 1970 DIME REV OF 1968. FS-10-1970-901 VF MB $14.00
  697 1970 D DIME REV OF 1968. FS-10-1970D-901 XF MB $8.00
  698 1970 D DIME DDR FS-801 MS65 MB $20.00
  699 1935 NICK 2% CLIP VF30 MB $16.00
  700 1937 NICK LAMINATIONS ON OBV & REV FIN MB $5.00
  701 1945 NICK SM RAGGED CLIP 1:00 VG MB $4.50
  702 1938 S CENT RPM #2. FS-01-1938S-502 VF MB $2.75
  703 1941 S CENT 30% OFF CENTER AU MB $20.00
  704 1953 D CENT RPM #1. FS-01-1953D-501 VF MB $3.00
  705 1953 S CENT 5 COINS RPM #5 STAGE E, #5 STAGE A, #10, #13,
#4